Newberry Watermelon Festival Teen Queen Pageant Newberry Oak View Middle School, Saturday, May 4th, 2024, 1:00pm



AGE DÍVÍSÍONS: Teen Queen 1:30pm - 13-15 years' old

- All contestants <u>must</u> be at the pageant 30 minutes prior to actual starting time. Time above is approximate. Pageant starts promptly at 2pm.
- All contestants will be judged in CASUAL WEAR (preferably red/pink and/or green with
- eveningwear and will be required to answer a question on stage.
- All contestants <u>must</u> present a two-minute skit or commercial about watermelons.
- All contestants must submit, with their application, a 5x7 photograph (snapshots OK, NO glamour shots) which will be judged prior to the pageant. There will be one photogenic winner
- All contestants must enclose a <u>brief</u> statement of how you would perform your duties if selected as Newberry Watermelon Teen Queen.
- Dressing rooms will be available. (Mirrors are a good idea to bring)
- The winner <u>must</u> represent the Newberry Watermelon Festival in at least four events, in order to receive her \$85 at the end of her reign. All contestants will receive a trophy.
- The winner will be introduced at the Queen's Pageant on Friday, May 17th at 7:15pm and expected to ride in the Newberry Watermelon Festival parade on Saturday, May 18th at 9:00am. You will be responsible for your own car and signs with your name, title and sponsor.
- All winners will be introduced at the Festival at TBA

SPONSOR: A sponsor is one or more person(s) who pay the entry fee. Their name and/or place of business will be announced as the contestants line up on stage for crowning. (Contestants will be introduced by **number only** during the judging.)

<u>DEADLINE</u>: Application must be <u>postmarked by April 25th</u>. NO EXCEPTIONS! Please call Coordinator to confirm receipt of application.

ADMISSION: Admission is \$1.00 at the door and under 5 FREE

COORDINATOR: Morgan Hughes 352-727-9287 and Lisa Green 352-354-5385

Complete this form and return with your sponsor fee to:

Morgan Hughes and Lisa Green Pageant Coordinator

PO Box 1724

Newberry, Florida 32669

For further information, email us at newberrywatermelonpageant@gmail.com

2024 Newberry Watermelon Festival Application for Teen Queen Application must be postmarked by April 25th 2024



Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	Telephone:
Date of Birth:	Age:
Parent's Name:	
Hair Color:	Eye Color:
Favorite Activity:	
Favorite Person:	
Hobbies:	
School/Community Activities:	
Career Goal:	
Sponsor:	
Sponsor's Address:	

SPONSOR FEE: \$100 Please send sponsor fee to \$watermelonpageant on Cashapp.

(Please add child's name and age to payment) email your application and photo to newberrywatermelonpageant@gmail.com or mail into Morgan Hughes and Lisa Green, Pageant Coordinator PO Box 1724 Newberry, Florida 32669.

I, the undersigned participant/contestant, listed below, specifically assume any risk and release the NEWBERRY WATERMELON FESTIVAL, NEWBERRY OAK VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL and the CITY OF NEWBERRY from all causes of action, claims, demands, liability, or damages, and I agree to indemnify and hold the NEWBERRYWATERMELON FESTIVAL, NEWBERRY OAK VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL and the CITY OF NEWBERRY harmless from all costs of any kind whatsoever (including attorney's fees and court costs), causes of action, claims, demands, liability, or damages relating in any way to the NEWBERRY WATERMELON FESTIVAL's functions and/or events, whether caused by, or allegedly caused by any acts, intentional, negligent, contributory, or otherwise by the NEWBERRY WATERMELON FESTIVAL's agents, officers, directors, or employees.

I understand Newberry Watermelon Festival is not responsible for any accidents, injuries, or lost articles during the festival.

All judges' decisions are final. No refunds. No exceptions. Any parent with unacceptable behavior disqualifies their child from this pageant, as well as future Newberry Watermelon Festival pageants.

SIGNATURE:	
SIGNATURE.	